INCH-POUND

MIL-C-70599(AR) AMENDMENT 1 27 November 1992

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CARBINE, 5.56MM: M4

This Amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-70599(AR), dated 1 April 1987, and is approved for use by U.S. Army Armament, Munitions and Chemical Command and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 9

- 3.4.6, line 2, delete "either" and "or 45.7 meters".
- 3.4.6, line 15, delete "MIL-C-9963" and replace with "MIL-C-63989".

PAGE 32

4.5.2.2.1, lines 4, 5 and 6, delete "lower right hand side of the lower receiver, or the forward face of the magazine well." and replace with "packaging list of each shipping container."

PAGE 50

4.7.8.1, lines 2, 3 and 4, delete "lubricated as specified below at the beginning of the test and after the fifth cycle in every 10 cycle increment. Carbines shall be cleaned and lubricated at the end of every 10 cycles.". Replace with "cleaned and lubricated at the beginning of the test and at the end of every 10 cycles. Carbines shall be lubricated after the fifth cycle and every 10 cycle increments."

AMSC N/A 1 of 2 FSC 1005 DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A: Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-C-70599(AR) AMENDMENT 1

PAGE 60

Figure 1., chart of dimensions, delete the entire bottom row of the chart: "45.7 50 2.3 2.1 11.2 8.2 2.6 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5".

Custodian: Army-AR Preparing activity: Army-AR (Project 1005-A774)